FORM No. 884-NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND ELECTION TO SELL- Oregon Trust Beed Series.

69266

Mgp_Page_ NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND ELECTION TO SELL

Reference is made to that contain (Second	[10] A. M. A. M. Markala, "A statistical statistic
wife RONALD ROO	Tarla
Wife Wife Klamath County Title Company	, as grantor, to
in favor of JAMES W. SELWAY and MURPH	as grantor, to
dated November 20 HARTA ELLEN SELWAY, husband	and if
Klamath December 30, 1979, recorded December fee/file/instrument/microfilm/reception No. (indicate w property situated in said county, and stated in said county and stated in	79 , 1979 in the mortgage records of
tee/file/instrument/microfilm/reception No	which), covering the following described real
Lot 1 in Block 2 of Treat N	

Block 2 of Tract No. 1114, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

The undersigned hereby certifies that no assignments of the trust deed by the trustee or by the beneficiary and no appointments of a successor-trustee have been made except as recorded in the mortgage records of the county or counties in which the above described real property is situate; further, that no action, suit or proceeding has been instituted to recover the debt, or any part thereof, now remaining secured by the said trust deed, or, if such action or proceeding has been instituted, such action or proceeding has been dismissed.

There is a default by the grantor or other person owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed, or by their successor in interest, with respect to provisions therein which authorize sale in the event of default of such provision; the default for which ioreclosure is made is grantor's failure to pay when due the following

\$6,819.08, plus interest at the rate of ten percent per annum from May 1, 1985.

choo

q

BLIEHING CO.

PORTLAND, OREGON \$7204

By reason of said default, the beneficiary has declared all obligations secured by said trust deed immediately due and payable, said sums being the following, to-wit: \$6,819.08, plus interest at the rate of 10 percent per annum from May 1, 1985.

Notice hereby is given that the beneficiary and trustee, by reason of said default, have elected and do hereby elect to foreclose said trust deed by advertisement and sale pursuant to Oregon Revised Statutes Sections 86.705 to 86.795, and to cause to be sold at public auction to the highest bidder for cash the interest in the said described property which the grantor had, or had the power to convey, at the time of the execution by him of the trust deed, together with any interest the grantor or his successors in interest acquired after the execution of the trust deed, to satisfy the obligations secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the sale, including the compensations of the trustee as pro-

Courthouse in the City of ...Klamath...Falls......, County of

Klamath....., State of Oregon, which is the hour, date and place fixed by the trustee for said sale.

Other than as shown of record, neither the said beneficiary nor the said trustee has any actual notice of any person having or claiming to have any lien upon or interest in the real property hereinabove described subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the trust deed, or of any successor in interest to the grantor or of any lessee or other person in possession of or occupying the property, cxcept:

NAME AND LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

(1) A set of the se

NATURE OF RIGHT, LIEN OR INTEREST

22969

Notice is further given that any person named in Section 86.760 of Oregon Revised Statutes has the right to have the foreclosure proceeding dismissed and the trust deed reinstated by payment to the beneficiary of the entire amount then due (other than such portion of said principal as would not then be due had no default occurred), together with costs and trustee's and attorney's fees as provided by law, at any time prior to five days before the date the constraint the section.

In construing this notice, the masculine gender includes the feminine and the neuter, the singular includes the plural, the word "grantor" includes any successor in interest to the grantor as well as any other persons owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed, the words "trustee" and "beneficiary" include their respective successors in interest, if any.

DATED: December IN	OI CAR	Bill	ciary include their
1	1900 Trustee	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	~
(If the signer of the above is a corporation, use the form of acknowledgment opposite.)	Trustee	Beneficiary	(State which)
STATE OF OREGON,	(ORS 93.490)		
County of Klamath Ss.	STATE OF OREGON, C	ounty of	
Dec en per 12, 19.86.	Personali	,19	
Richard N. Belcher	who, being duly sworn, did	say that ha is at	
and we knowledged, the toregoing instrument to be		mai ne is ine	
olumary act and deed.	& corporation and it	e seal plling t	
	corporate seal of said corp sealed in behalf of said corp and acknowledded said in the	oration and that said instru	ing instrument is the ment was signed and
SEAD BLACK AUNCY Salog	sealed in behalf of said corp. sealed in behalf of said co and acknowledged said inst. Before me:	rument to be its voluntary.	ts board of directors; act and deed.
Norars Public for Oregon			
E OF OWNERSION expires:	i sector Oregon		(OFFICIAL SEAL)
The second states and the second states and second states and second states and second states and second states	My commission expires:		SEAL
NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND			
ELECTION TO SELL.		STATE OF OREGON	',)
STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB. CO., PORTLAND, OR.	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	County of Klan	ath ss.
Re: Trust Deed From	-	MICHI Was revenued in	he within instru-
ROOT		Land Cay of Dana	mhow
Grantor		nt	Mond
SELWAY To		WE WAR ANY OF as feel	filalimater i
Trustee	•	- reception No	69266
AFTER RECORDING RETURN	•	Record of Mortgages of Witness my has	said County
ZAMSKY & BELCHER 601 Main Street	(Journy annxed.	
Klamath Falls, OR 97601	 A state of the sta	Evelyn Biehn, (County Clerk
	Fee: \$9.00	V Br hn	TITLE
		A starter and the	Deputy